



SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIRST SESSION, 2023/2024

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

OP/6/1/03		TUESDAY 25 TH JULY, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.	OP/6/1/03		TUESDAY 25 TH JULY, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.
I	-	PRAYERS	I	-	PRAYERS
II	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 18 TH JULY, 2023	II	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 18 TH JULY, 2023
III	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER	Ш	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER
IV	-	LAYING OF PAPERS:	IV	-	LAYING OF PAPERS:
	(A)	HON. SEGEPOH SOLOMON THOMAS DEPUTY SPEAKER AND CHAIRMAN PUBLIC ACCOUNTS COMMITTEE.		(A)	HON. SEGEPOH SOLOMON THOMAS DEPUTY SPEAKER AND CHAIRMAN PUBLIC ACCOUNTS COMMITTEE.
	(i)	REPORT ON THE AUDIT OF THE NATIONAL COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTRE (NACOVERC) 2021		(i)	REPORT ON THE AUDIT OF THE NATIONAL COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTRE (NACOVERC) 2021
	(ii)	REPORT ON THE AUDIT OF THE NATIONAL COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTRE (NACOVERC) 2022.		(ii)	REPORT ON THE AUDIT OF THE NATIONAL COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTRE (NACOVERC) 2022.





SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIRST SESSION, 2023/2024

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

(B) HON. MATHEW S. NYUMA
MAJORITY LEADER AND LEADER OF
GOVERNEMNT BUSINESS

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE ELECTORAL COMMISSION FOR SIERRA LEONE – ECSL FOR THE YEAR ENDED 2022.

V - MOTION OF THE COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE

PROPOSER: HON. MATHEW S. NYUMA

SECONDER: HON. BASHIRU SILIKIE

BE IT RESOLVED:

THAT THE FIRST REPORT OF THE FIRST SESSION OF THE SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE BE ADOPTED BY THE HOUSE AND THAT THE RECOMMENDATION CONTAINED THEREIN BE APPROVED.

B) HON. MATHEW S. NYUMA MAJORITY LEADER AND LEADER OF GOVERNEMNT BUSINESS

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE ELECTORAL COMMISSION FOR SIERRA LEONE – ECSL FOR THE YEAR ENDED 2022.

V - MOTION OF THE COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE

PROPOSER: HON. MATHEW S. NYUMA

SECONDER: HON. BASHIRU SILIKIE

BE IT RESOLVED:

THAT THE FIRST REPORT OF THE FIRST SESSION OF THE SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE BE ADOPTED BY THE HOUSE AND THAT THE RECOMMENDATION CONTAINED THEREIN BE APPROVED.